Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 19 July 2019 3:17 PM 'yonghong.lim@veolia.com'

To: Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING NOS. XD 318D AND SLR 9690L ALONG

JALAN BOON LAY ON 29.01.2019

Attachments:

Authorization Letter (sample).pdf

Importance:

High

VEOLIA ES SINGAPORE INDUSTRIAL PTE LTD

Policy Holder

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM19002011/Kfa3 //S9M01CD4

YOUR REF

: XD 318D

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING NOS. XD 318D AND SLR 9690L ALONG JALAN BOON LAY ON 29.01.2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party Property Damage claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd, acting on behalf of the owner of SLR 9690L against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided with Third Party vehicle SLR 9690L while changing lane. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to pohkin@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Copy of the letter of authorization (for driving company vehicle)
- Video footage of accident (if any)

- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2132 or email us at pohkin@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

Letter of Authorisation

Date			21/1/2019	
То	•	MRM W	HEELPOWER PTE LTD	
10				
		160 Sin	Ming Drive #06-02 Sin Ming Autocity Sing	apore 575722
FROM		•	HUANG YISHU	(Name of Owner & Policyholder)
CLAIM VEHI	CLE No	:	SLR9690L	-
A IDENT	DATE	:	29/1/2019	- «
LOCATION		:	ALONG JLN BOON LAY	_
OTHER VEH	ICLE	:	XD318D	· V
a. Pro (the	oceed with to vehicle); a	the repair and d principa injury sus	WHEELPOWER PTE LTD to :- (the repair) to the above accident (the acc I agent to claim on my behalf for the dama stained as a result of the accident from thir surer)	ged to the vehicle
and inst	/ or bodily	injury sus tion until t	agent to claim on my behalf for the dama tained as a result of the accident from thire the claim is wholly completed, settled and a arty)	party and / or third party
repo othe act	orts / docun er relevant p in connection	nents, cor parties, co on with the	horisation shall include without limitation presponding and negotiating with the insure strespondance of any nature with solicitors aclaim and, any or all such other tasks content of the claim.	er / third party and any , appointing solicitors to
	ere authoris	ing party	s not vehicle owner and policyholder	

EXCEPT :-

3

6

100%

a.	Such as matters or task that the insurer / third party and / or the law requires me to personally attend to ; and
b.	The submission of the claim to the insurer (Where applicable)
	I understand if I submit a claim of whatever nature to my own insurer [FOURTEEN DAYS (14 days)] after the accident (or such other time stipulated by my own insurer and / or the law), such claim will not or may not be accepted by my own insurer.
	I further confirm and accept that :-
a.	To the extent permitted by laws :-
i)	I will indemnify and keep MBM indemnify in connection with or arising from the claim; and
ii)	That not with outstanding the agreement or otherwise, under no circumstance will I (jointly or severally) in any manner hold MBM liable for losses / damages of whatever nature arising or in connection withthe claim.
	MBM does not guarantee and never represent that the insurer / third party will fully indemnify me for the damage and / or the repair's cost and, that I shall be and continue to be liable to MBM for the whole of the repair's cost.
	As the extend to which the insurer / third party will indemnify me or be liable is not conclusive, I agree to place a deposit of \$ (excluding Gst) for the repair's cost.
	I agree and accept MBM deposit refund policy, If the final successful percentage of indemnification / contribution / laibility from or of the insurer / third party in respect of the repair's cost to me;-
	a. 50% and below - NO REFUND

FULL REFUND

- I shall inform and forward to MBM all correspondence and letters received by me from the insurer / third party, any other insurer, solicitors governmental authorities and / or, any other relevant party.
- I shall fully co-operate with and act expeditiously on any requests by MBM, particularly the signing / endorsement / execution of any "Discharge Voucher", failling which I shall be liable to MBM for the full repair costs and the expenses incurred (directly or indirectly) by MBM in connection with the claim.
- In any case if the claim is repudiated by the insurer of the third party, I shall be liable to MBM for the full repair costs and the expenses incurred (directly or indirectly) by MBM in connection with the claim.
- 10 I shall not :-
 - respond to correspondence and letter; and
 - b. negotiate agree or accept any other from the insurer / third party or any other relevant party; without consultation of and expressed approval from MBM WHEELPOWER PTE. LTD.
- In consideration hereof (including without limitation MBM's agreeing to repair the vehicle and defer demanding payment of the repair's cost), I wholly assign to MBM WHEELPOWER PTE. LTD. All proceeds of the claim for:
 - a. the repair's costs and
 - b. damage, compensation, interest, cost (including party-to-party legal costs on a full indemnity basis and expenses in connection with the accident, repair and / or claim; which MBM shall be further entitled to apportion in its absolute discretion with any excess being paid by MBM to me as it deems fit in its absolute discretion.
- 12 I further confirm that payment to MBM or to any person (which shall include a body corporate) authorised by you to receive payment in lieu shall constitute a good effective discharge of the payment obligations by any party of the aforesaid proceeds of my claim and that I shall not be authorised in law to receive payment.

	a.	the delay of receiving parts is caused by suppliers
	b.	the Loss of Use/Loss of income claim amount provided by the insurer of the third party is lower than desired and that MBM will not top up to the expected amount.
14	MBM has	s the right not to disclose any correspondences to the cilent.
		Policyholder's Signature / Company Stamp (if appicable); or g party's Signature / Company Stamp (if appicable)
	Name	: HUANG YISHU
	NRIC	: <u>S8778445B</u>
	Address	
	Withness's	Signature
	Name	: Donny
	NRIC	:

I understand and agree that MBM will not be liable if:

13



WITHOUT PREJUDICE to.

(a) Insurers' Subregated Claim and/or

(b) Any Personal Injury Claims

[Note: This Notice supersedes any
Inconsistencies found in this
Discharge Voucher]

AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No:	XD 318D (Insd veh)	
	SLR 9690L (TP veh)	Model: MERCEDES BENZ C350
Date of Accident/ Time:	29/01/2019	

Remarks:	Assessed Liability to L	е јшеа	only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.	
			Assessed Liability (*):(%)	
	BOLA Liability:	100 (%)		-
3)	For GIA Registered Wo	rkshop	BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No. BOLA Scenario No	. 15
4)	For Non GIA Registere	d Work	shop: Agreed Liability(%)	
Is Third P	arty Workshop GIA Register	ed?	[x] YES [] NO (Kindly indicate below)	
Payee Na		POWER	RPTELTD	
	tlement Sum	:\$	11,948.65	
m. 10.		1.\$		
Others:		:\$		
	A Search Fee	:\$	7.45	r. rolos per day
Rental (ii		:\$		\$149.80 per day
Loss of U		:\$	days at 3	\$ per day
Final Rep	pair Cost	:\$	9,844.00 W/GST	
Repair E	stimate	:\$	26,024.54	

NOTE:

- 1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
- 2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
- 3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

Signature of workshop representative / Workshop stamp
Name of Representative: W W

Date: 55 |03 | 20

Signature of Witness /

Name of Witness:
Date: 25 03 20

rkshop stamp (if applicable)

DINM

Signature of AXA's surveyor/representative: Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative:

Date:

2012/2020



TAX INVOICE

GST REG. NO.: 200106276D

DATE	INVOICE NO.
27-Feb-2019	A 38953

INVOICE TO HUANG YISHU BLK 669C JURONG WEST STREET 64 #05-68 SINGAPORE 643669

*				
	·.	VHA NO.	DUE DATE	VEH. NO.
		A 38953	27-Feb-2019	SKK 7606 T
DESCRIPTION	ON	NO. OF DAYS	RATE	AMOUNT
RENTAL FROM 30 JANUARY 2019 TO 19 YOUR REF: SLR 9690 L	FEBRUARY 2019	20	180.00	3,600.00
*		المسلو	. 1	
			ąi Š	
		• -		
Danny Ong Claims Advisor HP: 9328 8668				
GST @ 7%				\$252.00
TOTAL				\$3,852.00

All cheques must be made payable to BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd.
Please write the vehicle and invoice number on the reserve.

BKW Rent-A-Car Pte Ltd

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre (S) 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666

ACRA No: 200106276D GST Reg. No: 20-0106276-D Website: www.bkw.sg A subsidiary of BKW Automobile Pte Ltd



bizSAFE



BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre Singapore 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666

ACRA No: 20-0106276-D GST Reg. No: 20-0106276-D

24 HOURS HELPLINE: 6223 1122

VEHICLE HIRING AGREEMENT

VHA No: **A** 38953

/orkshop: _	1713 M

ATTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOT	1817 No.		VEHIC	LE HIK	NG AGREEMENT
	HIRER	'S PARTICUL	ARS		Hirer's Own Vehicle No: SLR 9690L. Replace Veh No:
vame (as in I/C	, HUAN			1	Loan Vehicle No: SKK7606T VR.No:
NRIC/Passport	No:58778	445B Date of	Birth: 19 4	-1987	Make & Model: 1. CHTTRY 2-5 (Auto/Manual Group:
Address BL	K 669C	JURONG U	WEST A	ge:	
57	64 #	05-68	sı 64		CHARGES : \$ c
Name P Address	s of Employer				Daily 20 day @\$ 80 Perday \$3600 \
Name & Addres	s or Employer				Weekly/Monthly week @\$ Per week/Monthly
Occupation	······································	Driving	- Ever 1		Others
				2015	CDW/PAI @\$ Per day/Monthly
Driving Licence	No;	Passe	d Date:	-	Delivery/Collection Svc
D/L Type: Local/	Int'l/Others:		966IL	1957	
Tel(O)		Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner,			
	DRIVER	'S PARTICUL	ARS		OR No: (A) SUB-TOTAL \$3852
Name (as in I/C)					Petrol Level OUT E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F
		Date of			& Surcharge IN
Address:			Aç	je:	Firstkm FREE per day GST
		i i)	Excess mileage is chargeable
Occupation		Driving		Yrs	at cents per km TOTAL CHARGES
		Passed /			Security Deposit : \$ Bank:
D/L Type: Local/l	nt'l/Others:		Contact No:	<u> </u>	CASH/NETS/VISA/MC/AMEX/CHQ No:
	i c		7		Expiry Date: Card ID No:
					Name as in Card:
	E STATE OF THE STA			1	NON WAIVER EXCESS (Subject to GST): \$ 3000
					ACCESSORIES CHECK
					☐ Data Cards ☐ Camera Systems ☐ Hub Cap ☐ Radio / CD Cartridge
					☐ Jack ☐ Tyre Opener ☐ Petrol Cap ☐ Spare Tyre
		(-114	
INDICATE:					
A - Accidents D - Dents	10				Hirer's Signature . Additional Driver's Signature :
S - Scratches X - Crack				9	SINGAPORE Use Only
I have read and	l agree to the terr	ns and condition of	on both sides of t	his agreeme	nt, If I have presented a charge/credit card for payment. I agree that all amoun
navable under	this agreement a	nd for parking and	traffic infringem	ents may be	e billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have bee ven BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd in connection with this agreement is tru
IMPORTANT		Voucher, All I	mornation i na	ve been g	legal costs on a full indemnity basis), whatsoever and howsoever brought against,
1. The Hirer a	nd the authorized of	driver must be over : ing licenses and hav	23 years of age an	d under 65 vears regular	suffered or incurred by you in respect of the vehicle or the use or the operation of the vehicle. Full excess amount have to be paid immediately in the event of an accident
and qualifie	d driving experience	ce. Failure to observ the Hirer/the Author	e stipulation may	return all	The owner reserve the right not to replace an replacement vehicle it an accident occurred. Any damage to the car will be repair at BKW authorized workshop.
2 All vehicles	are supplied with n	etrol and should refu	imed with petrol le	vel likewise.	8. Smoke or permit smoking and transport of pets in the vehicle are not allowed. Any
ha fail to ra	urn the vehicle at the	of a petrol surcharge ne appropriate petro	level		offensive smell e.g. cigarette, durian or pet's smell, the hirer and/or driver shall bear the cost of removing the offensive smell or pet's hair between \$200 - \$400.
for any late	return at the rate st	hicle. The hirer shall nown per hour per da	ay, inclusive of CD\	N and/or PAI	 The Hirer agrees that a punctured tyre, empty petrol tank, loss of vehicle's key or locked keys inside of vehicle, by itself, does not constitute a breakdown and that the lost the punctured of the property of the period of the
rlay rental		after our operation h			in the event the owner's 24-Hours Emergency Service is called upon to respond to such occurrence, the Hiere shall bear the cost of such response at \$50,00 per trip. 10 In case of exclude the Hiere shall report to render office Immediately An accident.
 Use of the vehicle for illegal purpose (For instance: In connection with theft, drug peddling or trafficking, smuggling), is strictly prohibited. Vehicle strictly for Singapore use only and may not be driven out of Singapore 					10. In case of accident, the hirer shall report to rental office immediately. An accident report must be made within 24 hours. Failure to comply, the hirer will have to borned by the high state of the Sullandon state.
without prio	r written consent of	BKW Rent A Car Pl	le Ltd. The hirer is	liable for a	all liability from all parties claim. Full excess amount have to be paid immediately in the event of an accident. The history blue place the reappropriately to expert that the radiater water level.
of non died	ocure of Malaysia I	al to the appropriate isage.			11. The hirer/Driver also have the responsibility to ensure that the radiator water level in the car is sufficient and do not drive when the vehicle is stall and does not have
tle hazites.	raffic violations, lin	responsible for all d es and penalties imp	osed on the vental	e ior -	sufficient water. Any damage to the engine will be bear by the hirer/driver. 12. All customers data will be kept strictly confidential and is solely used for the
7 The hirer or	ullor driver shall be	of or in connection w responsible for all c	laims, damades, lo	SSOS.	purpose of completing the sales transactions and other relating matters. 13.1 understand and agree to the personal data collection statement stated on the
increased in Date Out	Time Out	non-wavier excess Mileage	Check By	(interuoling	Terms and Conditions Page. Remarks
2.1.1.	17 7	97711	1 Post		Hirer's/Driver Signature
Return Of Vehic	e: The Hirer Driver	Is Required To Slan	In The Column "Si	gnature Of Hi	er Driver Failing Which The Day And Time Inserted Below Shall Be Deemed To Be The
Day And Time T	ha Vablata la Datur	and To RKW Rent A	Car Pte Ltd And Th	ie Same Shal	Be Accepted As Conclusive Evidence Of The Same And Shall Not Be Challenged Or e rental vehicle (cashcard, parking coupons, etc)
Date In	Time In	Mileage	Check By		Remarks

> Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

29 Jan 2019 / 12:29:25

Receipt Date/Time: 29 Jan 2019 / 12:29:25

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-190129-001254

Previous Receipt No. :

Previous Receipt No. :				
S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - XD318D As at 29 Jan 2019/11:50:00 Insurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD		1995 6 (34)	,	(04)
1 Insurance Enquiry - XD318D Enquiry Fee 20190129122839444078		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	xxxxxxxxxxx8786	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount	ą,		7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.